Schedules and reports to be provided by the Employer 

should be annexed. 

A. General 

GCC 1.1 (r) The Employer is Department of Civil Aviation, SSR International 

Airport, Plaine Magnien 

GCC 1.1 (v) The Intended Completion for the whole of the Works shall be within 

Three Hundred and Sixty Five (365) days from the date of 

commencement of work which date shall be Fourteen (14) days from 

the Date of Issue of the Letter of Acceptance. 

GCC 1.1 (y) The Project Manager is will be designated by the Department of Civil 

Aviation upon award of contract.

[...]

21 days from the date of the Letter of Acceptance. 

GCC 25.3 The period between Program updates is 30 days. 

The amount to be withheld for late submission of an updated Program is 

MUR 25,000 in the next payment certificate. 

C. Quality Control 

GCC 33.1 The Defects Liability Period is Three Hundred and Sixty Five (365) 

days. 

D. Cost Control 

GCC 39.7 Interim Payment for Plant and Material on site and off site to be 

incorporated in the Works is applicable.  

Add the following Sub-Clause 39.8 after the first paragraph of Sub-

Clause 39.7 

Eighty per cent (80%) of the invoice value of permanent materials to